10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

l8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE NOS. 10651 and (1065 (Consolidated)
IN THE MATTER OF:

The Applications of Pogo Producing
Company for Directional Drilling
and Unorthodox 0il Well

Locations, Eddy County, New Mexico.

BEFORE:
MICHAEL E. STOGNER
Hearing Examiner
State Land O0ffice Building

February 18, 1993

EBE. -
MAR 2 1543
REPORTED BY:
CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ OIL CONSERVATION DIVis:

Certified Court Reporter
for the State of New Mexico

COPY

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

A PPEARANTCES

FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.

General Counsel
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

FOR THE APPLICANT:

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY
Post 0Office Box 2068

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068

BY: JAMES BRUCE, ESQ.

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER: We'll go back on the
record and call Cases 10651 and 10652 at this
time.

MR. STOVALL: Both cases are entitled,
the application of Pogo Producing Company for
directional drilling and an unorthodox o0il well
location, Eddy County, New Mexico.

EXAMINER STOGNER: Call for
appearances.

MR. BRUCE: Mr. Examiner, Jim Bruce on
behalf of the Applicant. In both cases,
administrative approval of the request was
obtained, so these cases may be dismissed.

EXAMINER STOGNER: Thank you, Mr.
Bruce. 10651 and 10652 will both be dismissed at
this time.

{And the proceedings concluded.)

I'do hereby cerlify that the'f QQ%ERQ is

G compiate rorord of thé

ﬁ! S/ e '// /9/'5 [

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
(505) 988-1772



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified
Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing transcript of proceedings
before the 0il Conservation Division was reported
by me; that I caused my notes to be transcribed
under my personal supervision; and that the
foregoing is a true and accurate record of the
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
relative or employee of any of the parties or
attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
no personal interest in the final disposition of
this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL March 1, 1993.

CCR No. 4

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




