1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NOS. 10651 and (10652) (Consolidated)
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	
8	The Applications of Pogo Producing
9	Company for Directional Drilling and Unorthodox Oil Well
. 0	Locations, Eddy County, New Mexico.
. 1	
1 2	
. 3	
L 4	
. 5	BEFORE:
l 6	MICHAEL E. STOGNER
l 7	Hearing Examiner
. 8	State Land Office Building
19	February 18, 1993
20	
2 1	
2 2	MAR 4 1993
2 3	REPORTED BY:
2 4	CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ Certified Court Reporter
2 5	for the State of New Mexico

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:
4	ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.
5	General Counsel State Land Office Building
6	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
7	
8	FOR THE APPLICANT:
9	HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY Post Office Box 2068
10	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 BY: JAMES BRUCE, ESQ.
11	
l 2	
13	
L 4	
l 5	
16	
l 7	_
8	
L 9	
20	
2 1	
2 2	
2 3	
2 4	
2 5	

1	EXAMINER STOGNER: We'll go back on the
2	record and call Cases 10651 and 10652 at this
3	time.
4	MR. STOVALL: Both cases are entitled,
5	the application of Pogo Producing Company for
6	directional drilling and an unorthodox oil well
7	location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
8	EXAMINER STOGNER: Call for
9	appearances.
10	MR. BRUCE: Mr. Examiner, Jim Bruce on
11	behalf of the Applicant. In both cases,
12	administrative approval of the request was
13	obtained, so these cases may be dismissed.
14	EXAMINER STOGNER: Thank you, Mr.
15	Bruce. 10651 and 10652 will both be dismissed at
16	this time.
17	(And the proceedings concluded.)
18	
19	
20	
21	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is
2 2	the Examiner hearing of Pase Not 10651 and 10652
23	heard by me on 18 feeting 19 93.
2 4	Oil Concernation, Examiner
2 5	Oil Conservation Division

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 1 2 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 3 SS. COUNTY OF SANTA FE 4 5 I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified 6 Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY 7 that the foregoing transcript of proceedings 8 before the Oil Conservation Division was reported 9 by me; that I caused my notes to be transcribed 10 11 under my personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the 12 13 proceedings. I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a 14 15 relative or employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in this matter and that I have 16 no personal interest in the final disposition of 17 this matter. 18 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL March 1, 1993. 19 20 21

22

23

24

25

DIANE

CCR No.